	_ ^^^	ব	Docket No.: SD	P296PA	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	09-30-200	SHEE	ΞT U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				Patent and Trademark	k Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10256208	7	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	rademarks:	Please record the	attached original do	ocuments or copy ther	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth J. West, Jay D. Frazier, David A. Huliba, Bruce A. Bowling, and Charles D. Rike		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		Name: Scitex Digital Printing, Inc. Address: 3000 Research Blvd			
3. Nature of conveyance:				**	
	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Dayton		State/Prov.: Ohio	
☐ Other	on Lings of Hame	Country: USA		ZIP: 45420-4099	
Execution Date: March 13 and 14, 2003	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):			OFFICE 2003 S	Į
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date	of the application	is: A G	·
Patent Application No. Filing	B. Paten	t No.(s)	29 CE :		
10/335,700 Januar			m <u>m</u> 🚍		
	, 2, 2000			TION	
				** 54	
				8	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵 I	40		
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 33,598		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: Law Office		credited or debited to deposit account			
228 Bent Pines Court		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
O't Pollofontoine	4. /D Ohio	,			90 00 00 00 00
•	ate/Prov.: Ohio			82.	3
Country: USA ZIF	P: 43311	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts			
O Chatamant and cinneture	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		75	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief.	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true and co	rect and any attac	hed copy is a true 🗞	эу
of the original document.	77 7) 1/	1 1#	5	
Barbara Joan Haushalter	Earlang	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	unaulaz s	eptember 24, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	ے I number of pages including	Signature	nts and	Date Date	19051
	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet inform	nation to:	3,0%	5
	Commissioner of Patents & T	TAUETHALKS, BOX ASSIGNME	ano		

PATENT

REEL: 014530 FRAME: 0668

Attorney Docket No. SDP296PA

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, we confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at Dayton, Ohio, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

ANTI-WICKING CATCHER ARRANGEMENT FOR A SOLVENT INK PRINTHEAD

executed by Kenneth J. West, on March 14, 2003, executed by Jay D. Frazier, on March 19th, 2003, executed by David A. Huliba, on March 13th, 2003, executed by Bruce A. Bowling, on March 14th, 2003, executed by Charles D. Rike, on March 14, 2003,

and

about to be filed

or

X already filed as USSN 10/335,700, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2002, together with said application, and any divisional, continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to ourselves, we shall furnish to Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee any data, information, exhibits,

> PATENT REEL: 014530 FRAME: 0669

memoranda, or other evidence in my possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Massachusetts, USA.

Executed the 14 day of March, Kenneth J. West
Witnessed: Name: Address: 2708 SONATA CIRCLE DAYTON, CHIO 45449 Name: Yell M. Melleumer Address: LOO Monteley (Leg. Julie Many OH 145419
Executed the 14^{-1} day of March,
Jay D. Frazier
Witnessed: Name: MIM Maldumu Address: 60 Monthly (sue Name: 6 Ames a Kaliforn
Address: 940 Malone AUD

PATENT REEL: 014530 FRAME: 0670

Executed the 13th day of March,
David A. Huliba
Witnessed: Name: Abert S. Seen Address: 6336 Jason Lane Centerville, Olice 45459 Name: Mil M. Malhumu Address: 600 Mengery (wel Suttering OH 145419: 2747
Executed the 14th day of March, Bruce A. Bowling 3/14/03
Witnessed: Name: 1208 SONIATA CIRCLE Address: 2708 SONIATA CIRCLE DAYTON, GHIQ ASA49 Name: Jal M. Mallumu. Address: 100 Monthly Jul Juliung VH 43119-2747
Executed the 14 day of March, Charles D. Rike
Witnessed: Name: 1208 SONATA CIRCLE DAYTON, OHIO Name: 2001 Manhay Aug Address: 1200 Manhay Aug Editing OH 45419 2147

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014530 FRAME: 0671